

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WVo37089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE
To State of WV - Purchasing Division D
To Otate or at Laters of S
Attention Chuck Bowman
Fax Number <u>304-558-3976</u> Date <u>4/14/10</u>
From Tonya Timent
A 10
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)
RE:
Sealed Bid Enclosed
DEO Number: <u>DEP 149/3</u>
Buyer: Bid Opening Date: 4//9/40 Bid Opening Time: 1:30
Bid Opening Time:
Mail To:
WV PURCHASING DIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON ST E
PO BOX 50130 ———————————————————————————————————
CHARLESTON WY ESSESS SEE

2010-	D4-14	l 12:1	5	
	 M			
	PE	A.	V.	13
				`}}
	14	Œ		

>WZDOG

RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HITCHIO	NIDEA	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
DEP	149	13	

	P 2/23
'X . '	PAGE
	1

Salve Add	iress corresi	ONDENCE	JATTENTION	QF83W435
	BOWMAN			
Z04-55	8-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED SAME	ele enjer	MS OF SAL	E 0.00000000	SHIP	VIA		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/16/		200000000000000000000000000000000000000								i i
BID OPENING DATE:		04/14/	2010			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	D1:	30PM
LINE	QUA	VIITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NI	JMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				7,11 (1381)	2 4, 100 (4 5, 15 4, 5,50 - 5, 15	<u> </u>		2		
0001		7	JB		962-73	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O				#149,765.00
account of the state of the sta	RECLAM	: NOITA	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	HTO & GN	ER P	ROPERTIES		
		or Vid	CYNTA	BUBC	HASTNE D	TVISTON.	FOR	THE AGENC	γ.	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A DEP	ARTME	NT OF EN	VIRONMEN	TAL	PROTECTION	,	
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BIL	S FRC	M QUALIF	TED COMI	RALI	ORS FOR A		
	CONTRA	ACT TON	DE 31	DE AL	ARANDON	IFD MINE	PRO.	ECT KNOWN	AS	
	KELLAP	MER PO	RTALS	& AM	D"PROJEC	T LOCATE	DIN	MORGANTON	IN,	
	WEST \	/IRGINI	A, (M	IONONG	ALIA CO.).				
	A MANI	DATORY	ON SI	TE PF	EBID CON	IFERENCE	SHAL	L BE HELD	ON	
i I	03/16	/10 a	1:00	PM.	ALL INTE	RESTED P	'ART	IES ARE		
	REQUI	RED TO	ATTE	ID TH	S MEETIN	IG. FAIL	URE	TO ATTEND	TH	
	1	TORY PR	RE-BII	SHAL	L RESULT	IN DISC	MODI	IFICATION (ן די	
	THE B		ONE	PERS	JN MAY KE	SAKESENI Sakeseni	יאטויון מדבאי	E THAN ONE SIVE FOOT		
	BIDDE	K. ALS	DIEE.	ICIII T	TERRAIN	AND/OR I	DURI	NG INCLEME	NT	
	WEATH		DIFF			,				
	AN AT	TENDAN	E SH	EET W	ILL BE MA	ADE AVAIL	ABL	E FOR ALL		
	POTEN	TIAL B	IDDER	S TO	COMPLETE			SERVE AS		
			CUMEN	T VER	IFYING A	TTENDANCE	ELAT	THE MANDA	UKY	
	PRE-B	ID. F	AILUR	E TO	PROVIDE	YOUR COMP	CHE	ANU Et utii de:	CIII T	
	REPRE	SENIAL	TIVE N	AME U	F THE BI	IENDANCE D THE 9	STAT	ET WILL RE: E WILL NOT	30 <u>1.</u> 1:	
	TH NI	A VVA :	DILMED	חטטט פי	MENTATIO	N TO VER		ATTENDANCE		
	THE R	TODER	TS RE	SPONS	IBLE FOR	ENSURIN	G TH	EY HAVE		
	COMPL	ETED TI	HE IN	FORMA	TION REQ	UIRED ON	THE	ATTENDANC	Ε	
	SHEET	. THE	PURC	HASIN	G DIVISI	ON AND TI	HE S	TATE AGENC	Y	
	WILL	NOT AS	SUME	ANY R	ESPONSIB	ILITY FO	RA	BIDDER'S		
	FAILU	RE TO	COMPL	ETE T	HE PRF-B	ID ATTEN	DANC	E SHFFT.	TN	
2000 115 V AC 125 S D 2				 	EVERSE SIDE FO	H TERMS AND C	ONDITIO	NS		I
SIGNATURE	NYA T	inun	_					65-5317	DATE	4/14/10
TITLE DOG 6		••••		8-U91	79911				ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
7/25	<i>ioent</i> Menres	PONDING	TO RE	Q. INSE	RT NAME A	ND ADDRESS	SINS	PACE ABOVE L	ABELE	D 'VENDOR'

PAGE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Volcer

DEP14913

	SECONDENCE TO A INSTANCE OF SEC.
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

DATE PRINT	ÉD TERMS	OFSALE	SHIP VIA	FÖ.B.	FREIGHT TEAMS
02/16/			PTD	PENING TIME	01:30PM
PENING DATE:	04/14/20 QUANTITY:		TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				And the second s	
	ADDITION WE S	PENUEST THAT	ALL POTENTIA	L BIDDERS INCLU	DE
	THEIR EMAIL AL	DRESS AND FA	NUMBER.		
		***************************************			_
	ALL POTENTIAL	BIDDERS ARE	REQUESTED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR T	U E
	THE STARTING	TIME FOR THE	AKE-RID. RI	DDERS WHO ARRIV	
	LATE, BUT PRIC	OR IO THE DIST	TISSAL UP IN	TED TO SIGN IN.	
	PORTION OF THE	E PRE-BID, WIL	L BE FERMIN	THE TECHNICAL	
	BIDDEKS MUD W	POE-RID. RU	T DURING ANY	SUBSEQUENT PAR	T
	OF THE PRE-BI	D. WILL NOT B	PERMITTED	TO SIGN THE	
	ATTENDANCE SHI				
	The Lawrence and Lawrence and Lawrence				
	DIRECTIONS TO	PREBID:			
	FROM I-68 EAS	T OUTSIDE OF	MORGANTOWN,	TAKE THE PIERPO	NT
	ROAD EXIT. T	RAVEL ON RT.	119 NORTH TO	THE STEWARTSTO	WN
	ROAD. PROCEE	D 2.4 MILES A	ND TURN LEFT	ON CAMP RUN.	
	FIRST PROBLEM	AREA IS ON T	HE LEFT .3 M	ILES ALONG CAMP	
	RUN ROAD. PR	DCEED PAST FI	KSI PKUBLEM	AREA TO FIRST	}
	ROAD TO THE L	EFI PASI MUUN	INTH ATSIN T	KIVE.	
	DI AND AND SPE	CTETCATIONS M	AV RE ORTAIN	ED FROM WVDEP,	
	DEETCE AMIRR.	601 57TH ST.	. SE. CHARLE	STON, WV 25304,	
	DH 304-926-0	485 UPON PAYM	ENT OF \$25.0	O NON-REFUNDABL	.E
	FFF. PAYMENT	MUST BE MADE	BY CHECK OF	MONEY ORDER.	
	NO CASH WILL	BE ACCEPTED.			
	EXHIBIT 5				
				ANY COLICE	
	WEST VIRGINIA	CODE SI-ID-5	LKOAIDES II	HAT: ANY SOLICI-	•
	TATION FOR A	PUBLIC IMPROV	CHENT CONSTR	RUCTION CONTRACT	'
	REQUIRES EACH	THE CAME TIME	' AN AFFIDAV'	T OF COMPLIANCE	
	WITH THE BID.		D PURCHASING	AFFIDAVIT MUST	- r
	RE SIGNED AND	SUBMITTED WI	TH THE BID A	AS EVIDENCE OF	<u> </u>
	THE VENDOR'S	COMPLIANCE WI	TH THE PROV	ISIONS OF ARTIC	LE
	ID, CHAPTER 2	1 OF THE WEST	VIRGINIA C	DE. FAILURE TO	ם
			SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	NOITIONS	
NATURE		oce acycabl	TELEPHONE		ATE
		N.			
E	FEI	N.		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TOOZMA

304-765-5389>> **BREAKAWAY** State of West Virginia

Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nequest for

DEP14913

	4/2
Ąς	34 (4)

- AD	DHESSIGGHAD	AND DE LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
CHUCK	BOWMAN	
304-51	58-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

DATE PRINTED TERI	AS OP SALE SHIP VIA	FÓR	FAEIGHTTERMS
02/16/2010		D OPENING TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/			
CINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	080000000000000000000000000000000000000		
SUBMIT THE S SHALL RESULT	IGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAV IN DISQUALIFICATION OF	IT WITH THE BID SUCH BID.	
WITHIN 365 C	OCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS ALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECI CHASE ORDER WILL BE CONS	OTICE TO PROCEED FIED, THE FULLY	
RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH	: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCH CEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDI E VENDOR IF THE MATERIAL OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY CIFICATIONS OF THE BID	IATELY UPON WRITH S OR WORKMANSHIP OR DO NOT CONFOR	:N
THE HIGHER OF RATES AS EST	THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCOME THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ABLISHED FOR MONONGALIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS	F LABOR MINIMUM W. COUNTY, PURSUANT	AG
INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY	ANY REFERENCES MADE TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HER	OR ANY INTEREST THIS CONTRACT HITECTS DOCUMENTS	
A CERTIFICA	MPENSATION: VENDOR IS R TE FROM WORKERS' COMPENS	ATION IF SUCCESSF	UL
OF THIS CON	ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL TRACT: NCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR S		
OF COMMERCI	AL GENERAL LIABILITY INS	SURANCE PRIOR TO	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A		DATE
TITLE	FEIN .	Anness on	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
[1] I hive		ADDITEGO CITA	AACHO IO DE MOIED ACCAR

BREAKAWAY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

RFQ COPY

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

AFO N	ĮŲМ	BER		1111	
DE	P 1	49	1	3	

····PAG	Ē.	÷	13
	4		

P 5/23

L	DETACAS	
	DRESS:CORRESPONDENCEMO	AHENHONDE
CHUCK	BOWMAN	

304-558-215	Z
ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT	Α
DEPARTMENT	C

L PROTECTION)F OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

JEST STOCK 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-926-0499 25304 304-765-5317 Voice, FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F O.B. 02/16/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PAICE TEM NUMBER UOP: QUANTITY LINE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT VENDOR. OF THE SUCCESSFUL REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA

EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 879.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE DATE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

ELEPHONE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



300cm

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nequest 10f Quotation

DEP14913

Po	123
PAGE	
5	,

www.apdhiesercobbies	CONDENCIES OF A RELADIOUS CONSTRUCTION
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

Voice/ 304-765-5317 FREIGHTTERMS FOR SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/16/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 04/14/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNITPRICE TEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Breakaway, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: WV 037089 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ... THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

> m200g

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFO COPY

Voice

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BREAKAWAY, INC.

Sutton, WV 26601

Request for MANAGEMENT AFONUMBER

DEP14913

P7/23 LAST PAGE:

,	٠.	6
	•	
(2)		**************************************

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Aol	orieseré de la le	ENDUDENCE	DATIENT	ION OF SHIP AS
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
306-5F	8-2157			

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 1075 Old Turnpike Road .304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/16/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/14/2010 BID OPENING DATE: CAT AMOUNT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE

FEIN



>m2000

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nequest for BEONUMBER Quotation

DEP14913

	-	0,2.	-
33 B	A&	\$0.05°	3
		7	

Mark Consideration	NNA-NG-Stonyarteranion.
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice,

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.G.S. FREIGHT TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA P.G.S. FREIGHT TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA P.G.S. FREIGHT TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA P.G.S. FREIGHT TERMS OF SALE OF	· ·
BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT TEM MUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUN (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE	
UNE QUANTITY UND CAT TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUN (C) THE DNE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE	
(C) THE DNE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
(C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE	
(C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE	
I A SECOND AND AND SECOND MANUAL OF THE DEDECTOR AND THE	į.
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME	
ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.	į
(D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE	
FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	
CONTAINED HEREIN.	
(3) TERMINATION:	
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR	
IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING,	
WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY	
HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS	
THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY	
CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
TO TERMINATE.	
THE CHACECOETT	
(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR TO:	
(A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND	
MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.	
(B) DBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION	
PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.	
TO T	
(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:	
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN	
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE	
RECLAMATION OF THE "WYMER PORTALS & AMD"	
PROJECT.	
PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE	
AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE	
MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 40 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY MICHAEL BAKER JR., INC.	
AN DRAWINGS AS PREPARED DI MICHAEL DANCH SK. FINC.	
(6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:	
(6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN	
THE CONTINUE ON STALL TOWNS TO DET AN	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED	

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIRED NUMBER Quotation

DEP14913

P 9/23 PAGE

HADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF STATES

		<u> </u>
CHUCK	BOWMAN	

304-558-2157

MOORING

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

DOZIGOZOTE (NE CANATTY UP ON THE NOTE OF THE OUTPING TIME OLISOPM APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT MITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT "MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SERROTURE THE MADE OF THE STATE OF THE PAYMENT OF THE PAYME	DATE PRINT	ĒD	TEA	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO:B		FREIGHTTERMS
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MESURES OR THE PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MESURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MESURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MESURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED OF DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED OF THE SEAD UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DUMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT THEN THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS HADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OF OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN	02/16/							
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS ALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITIAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE FOR BANKRUPTCY IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT, MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT, PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN	ID OPENING DATE:		04/14/		BID	OPENING TIM	E 01:3	OPM
VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT: (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEERNMENT SIDE FOR TERMORD ON THE ANY HEATIN SEERNMENT SIDE FOR TERMORD ON THE ANY HEATIN	UNE	QUΑ	NTITY		TIEM NUMBER	UNIT PRIÇI		AMOUNT
IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEERLEMBERS DEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS BOOMTURE BECANTURE THE CONTRACT PROJECT IN THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN		APPLIC	ATION S AS HE	FOR PAYMENTED	NT WITH AN ITEMIZ RE REQUESTED. TH	ED SCHEDULE E FORM INCL	OF UDED	
THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT: (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN		TN THE	SPECI	FICATIONS	SHALL BE USED FO	R APPLICATI	ONS IENT TO	
THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN	,	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE MAD	E WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFTER RECEI	PT OF	
COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEEREVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS [SIGNATURE] SEEREVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS [SIGNATURE] [SIGNATURE]	•		THE	CONTRACTO	R MAY, ON A PERIC	DIC BASIS,	SUBMIT	
WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF DR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDUCTIONS: BIGNATURE BASED BIGNATURE BIGNATURE BIGNATURE BIGNATURE BIGNATURE BIGN		COMPLE	ETED AT	THE TIME	DF THE SUBMITTAL	THE AMOUNT!	[TY OF	
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: DATE		WORK (COMPLET	ED IF BAS	ED UPON UNIT MEAS	SURES OR THE		
PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE PATE PATE PATE PRODUCTS TELEPHONE PATE PAT		FOR B	ANKRUPT ACT NUL	CY PROTEC L AND VOI	TION, THE STATE D, AND TERMINATE	MAY DEEM TH	IS	
1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FILEPHONE PATE		REV.	1/2005					
PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE		PREFE	RENCE F	FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL	PRODUCTS		
PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE		P	URCHAS:	ING DIVISI	ON PURSUANT TO S	UBSECTION 2 TEEL PRODUC	BELOW, TS FOR	
CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE	Landara	P	RODUCTS	MADE IN	THE UNITED STATE	S. AS USED	IN	
OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE DATE		A	CON: OF	STRUCTION OR OTHER 1	OF, OR ANY ADDIT IMPROVEMENT TO AN	ION TO, ALT Y BUILDING	OR ERATION	
SIGNATURE DATE				HIGHWAYS,	OR THE INSTALLAT	ION OF ANY		
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE			SEE		ONDITIONS	DATE	
	TITLE			FEIN		ADDRE	SS CHANGES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MOCKET

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nequest ivi Quotation

DEP14913

production of the Name of the

P 10/23

9

ADDRESS:CORRESPOND	ENGERIO AND ENDONEDOS
	r
HUCK BOWMAN	
N.C	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

DATEPRINT	EO.	TERN	is of sale	SAIPVIA).E. (3. (3. (3. (3. (3. (3. (3. (3. (3. (3	99994 999	
02/16/				<u> </u>		001-1	71.0	TYNE	0.3	. 70 DM
ID OPENING DATE:	In the second second second second	04/14/2		a pocazioni del Coltano del Maria	BID (DPEN	344 35 57 4			130PM
LINE	QUAN	intV	UOP CAT	STEM NUMB	ER		unrt	PRICE		AMOUNT
	identija takagata:	3. (1.) (2.)								
		00 0	OUTNE OF	VENTILATIN	G PLAN	TS O	R OT	HFR		
		COUTE	DULING OK	THE SUPPLY	OF AN	D MA	TERI	ALS FO	R	
		SUCH	PROJECTS	PURSUANT	TO A C	ONTR	ACT	WITH T	HE	
,		STATE	DF WEST	VIRGINIA F	OR WHI	CH E	IDS	WERE		
		SOLI	CITED ON (R AFTER JU	NE 6,	2001	١.			
		-								
,	В.	"STE	EL PRODUC'	TS" MEANS P	RODUCT	SRO	DLLED), FORM	ED,	
•		SHAP	ED, DRAWN	, EXTRUDED,	FORGE	D , C	CAST			,
		FABR	ICATED OR	OTHERWISE	SIMILA	RLY	PROC	ESSED,	UR	
	·	PROC	ESSED BY	A COMBINATI	ON OF	TWO	י אם	TURE UP		
		SUCH	OPERATIO	NS, FROM ST	EEL MA	DE I	SYIL	1E UPEN	,	,
	[HEAR	TH, BASIC	OXYGEN, EL THER STEEL	ELIKIU Mavino	PDI	TOECE	- <i>)</i> -		
	1	BESS	EMER UR U	IMER SIEEL	MAKING		<i></i>	.		
	_	WILKET	TED STATE	S" MEANS TH	IF UNIT	ED !	STATE	S OF		}
	ι.	VWED	TCV VND I	NCLUDES ALL	TERRI	TOR	Y . C	ONTINEN	ITAL	
		UB I	NSIII AR. S	UBJECT TO T	HE JUR	ISD	ICTI	ON OF 1	THE	
			ED STATES							
		, •								
	2. TH	E DIRE	CTOR OF T	HE PURCHAS	ING DEP	ART	MENT	MAY, I	[N	
	WF	RITING,	AUTHORIZ	E THE USE	F FORE	IGN	STE	EL		
	PF	RODUCTS	IF:							
							oen '	DOEC N	3 T	
	Α.	. THE	COST FOR	EACH CONTRA	ACT TIE	IN U	>EU .	DUES N	= 3 i	
		EXCE	ED ONE L	NTH OF ONE T COST OR	PEKLEN Tun Tun	HICA	. I//	7VE	Ξ.	
		HUIA	L CUNIKAC	RS (\$2,500	אט וחני א וחח	AC UL	ME VE	2 1 C		
		U D E V	TED END	THE PURPOSI	.00/, , =	THIS	SEC	TTON.	THE	
		CUCL	TS THE V	ALUE OF THE	E STEEL	PR	ODUC	T AS		
	ļ			THE PROJECT				• • • •		
•										
	В	. THE	DIRECTOR	OF THE PUR	CHASING	DI	VISI	ON		
		DETE	RMINES TH	AT SPECIFI	ED STEE	E L M	ATER	IALS A	RE	
		NOT	PRODUCED	IN THE UNI	TED STA	ATES	IN	SUFFIC	IEN	T
				THERWISE A						
		AVAI	LABLE TO	MEET CONTR	ACT RE	QUIR	EMEN	TS.		
Good College of the C	010001196500000100011	50.00000000000000000000000000000000000		REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS:AND	avartic	N.C.		Simo	
SIGNATURE				***************************************	TELEPHONE				DAIL	
		16	FEIN						1	TO BE MOTES ASSI
TITLE		ľ	En f			. 1	Λŧ	可可经验或者 春日	VMU	TYPEN GETCH EG OT S

>mZOOC.

304-765-5389>> **BREAKAWAY**

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

 FC	ı.K	Ų	Μį	ΞĒ	Þ	- 7	4.3	×
n	_	0	4	<i>.</i> .	0	1	z	

304-558-2157

	۲	11/2	
·····P	4GE	ryanj i	•
	1	n.	

ADI	DRESS GORREST ONDENCE TO A TENTION OF THE
יטווכע	BOMMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREMICALVAY, INC.

1075 Ckt Turnpike Road Sutton, V/V 26601 \$04-765-5317 Volcar

DATEPRINT	ÉD.	TEAL	ns of sale			SHIP VIA) (1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		8		EREIGHTTERM	S
02/16/	2010					 						T A D M	
SID OPENING DATE:		04/14/	2010	naveza estado e	Carreston (Corte No.	00000000000000000	BID	OPE	IING	IIME	: 1 U (logenera	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	П	EM NUMBI	ER .		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT	
	ΩF	CONTRA THIS JRSUANT	SECTI	AM NO	Y BE	SUBJE	CT TO	CIV	IL PE	OLATIO NALTIE	N S		
	REV. I	10/01/0	1		and the state of t			- Control of the Cont					
	1	TIC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS.&	STEEL	IN PU	BLI	C WOR	KS			
	EVERY ALTER PUBLI IN TH	CORDANC CONTRA ATION, C WORKS E CASE THAN \$5	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL C	STRUC PROVE LE COS NLY, WHERE	TION, MENT T IS WHERE MORE	RECONOR MAI OR MAI MORE 1 THE C	STR INTE IHAN COST 10,0	UCTIONANCE \$50, OF S	N, OF OOO AI STEEL S JUNDS (ND, IS DF		
	STEEL GLASS IN AD FOR U DOMES	ARE RE OR ST DITION SE AT TIC ALL RODUCT S OF S	QUIRE EEL P ITEM THE SI JMINUM IS LE	D, THRODUCS OF TE OIL	HE STACTS PROME MACHINE PUBLE ASS OF HAN \$5	ATE WI RODUCE INERY LIC WO R STEE	ILL ACC ED IN T OR EQU DRKS SI EL, UNI D OR LI	CEPT THE UIPM HALL LESS ESS	ONLY UNITE IENT F BE 1 THE THAN	ALUM: D STA PURCHA: 1ADE 0 COST	INUM TES. SED F DF		
	FOREI ACCEP TO BE	GN MADI TED DN UNREAS	E ALUM LY IF SONABI HIGHE	INUM THE E.	GLASCOST G	SS OR OF DOI COST E BID	STEEL MESTIC IS UNR	PRO PRO EASO	DUCTS DUCTS ONABLE R FORE	S MAY S IS F E IF I EIGN M	OUNI T IS ADE		
-	PRODU LABOR DEPAR	CTS TO SURPL TMENT IF DOM	BE SU US ARE OF LAI ESTIC	JPPLI A", BOR, PROD	ED OR AS DEI FOREI UCTS	PROD FINED GN PR ARE 3	UCED I BY TH ODUCTS 0% OR	N A E UN MA' MORI	"SUB NITED Y BE	STANTI STATE SUPPLI	AL S ED		
	PRICE	THAN	THE F	DREIG	N MAD	E PRO	DUCTS.				DATE		
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE				DATE		
TITLE	·		FEIN						ΑГ	DRESS CH	IANGE	S TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



MODSMY

TITLE

RFQ COPY

Volce,

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

ÉEIN

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

11640631 IAI DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF Quotation

DEP14913

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

P 12/23

waddhessioonhessondersionalandione CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHTTERMS SHIPWIA Terms of Sale DATE PRINTED 02/16/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 AMOUNT CAT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECTIONGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE

>m≥ooπ

304-765-5389>> **BREAKAWAY** State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ CDPY

Voice,

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

804-765-5317

Request for E Quotation

⇔₽	FOIN	OME	EA:	1	11777
	DE	P1.	19	13	

	P	13/2	
- ∴PAG	Ę	,j.y.25+	
1	1	,	Ì

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF THE SECOND
CHUCK BOWMAN
504-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	ED 303,000		TEBM:	S OF SAL			SHIP	VIA		51848 31849	eleysép.	O.B.			FAE	GHT TERMS	
02/16/			<u> </u>							·····							
BID OPENING DATE:		04/1	/14/2010							<u>OPE</u>	646, 55,67466	MIT	Corrector	: 1 (I	<u>01:30PM</u>		1944 (1944)
LINE	QUA	NTITY		UOP .	CAT NO.		(TEMNI	UNBER			UN	TPRICE				AMOUNT	
e Additional in the Control of the C	(3) ABIDDER THE SADRIGINADDENICHANG	RS ANAME RAL BOUM DUM T	D SULE	UBMI S AN DING DMENT	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO TI ULAT: ENT : E ON! D FO!	HE S LONS SHAL LY E R TH	TATE THA L AL XCEP IE SO	PUR T AP SO A TION LE P	CHA PLY PPL MA URP	SING TO Y TO Y BE	DIV THE AN FOR	ISIC	ALL ON.			
	REV.	11/96	s						•								
	EXHIB	IT 10)														
				•			REQU	JISI	LION	NO.	: . E	EP14	913				
	ADDEN	שטם /	ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT											
	I HER ADDEN PROPO	DUMC	s)	AND F	AVE 1	1ADE	THE	NEC	ESSAI	RY F	SEAIS	CHE SIONS	CKE TO	D MY	the control of the co		
	ADDEN	MUDI	NO.	¹ S :	Market Market						•				,		
	NO. 1	>	Ś	• •	nine and the second										'		
	NO. 2																
	NO. 3				A STATE OF THE STA												٠
	NO. 4																
	NO. 5	š		• *													
	I UNI	DERST	AND	THA	T FAI							EIPT	OF	TH			7.1.2
			Ç (A. X.		SEEF	EVERSE	SIDE F		AS AND C	ONDIT	IONS			DATE			
SIGNATURE			le	EIN							1	ADDDES	e CH	NGF	S TO BE	NOTED AB	OVE
TITLE	HEN RE	,	1		<u> </u>		. AC* A	NID AT	ADEA	O INI	i '						~ T M



DOCZMA

RFQ COPY

Volce/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

LICHTON IN THE SECOND S Quotation

DEP14913

P 14/23

ADDRESS	(More elected	((d-1919)) TET = (, INTO C & C & C & C & C & C & C & C & C & C	186.5
HUCK BOW	MAN		1
	157		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PAINT	ED	TER)	AS OF SAL			SHIP VIA			FO.B			SECTION OF THE SECTION OF	
02/16/				<u></u>			מזמ	DEN	ING T	TME	01:	30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	04/14/	an anggruppangs	CAT					UNITE	de les constitut		AMOUN	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	uop	Ν̈́O	3 7£	EM.NUMBER			SS AND S				
							1						
	ADDENI	OUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJE	CTION	OF	BIDS.		ĺ		
Į				1			ļ						
	VENDO	R MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTA	AND TH	AT AN	Y VE	RBAL	C ANV			
	REPRES	SENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUM	MED TO	BE M		DUKIN	ATTVES	: 1		
1	ORAL	DISCUSS	ION H	ELD E	FIMEE	4 VERU	UK S		NLY T	HE			
	AND A	NY STAT	E PER	SUNNE D TN	WRITT	NG AND	ADDE	ים סדמ	THE		1		
	INFUK	EICATIO	NC BI	AN C	FFICI	AL ADD	ENDUM	IS	BINDI	NG.			
	SPEUM			1							-		
		1	n -1:	1							1		
	·	Jony		العبب				SIG	NATURE	<u>.</u>			
		Break	aktu.	Inc.			į	COM	PANY				
			1					COM	100		j		
		4/14/	10					DAT					
	* * * * *	, i %						1			1		
	REV.	11/96											
	İ		1	NO	TICE			Ì		•			
		NED BI	MILE	7 95	CHRMIT	TED TO) r						
i.	A SIG	SNED BII	פטויו ע	I DE	30 Dill 1	, , ,	•						
		DEPART	MENT	OF AD	MINIST	RATION	1	Ì					
		PURCHA	SING	DIVIS	ION								
		BUILDI	NG 15				_						
		2019 W			STREET	r, EAS	j .					ļ .	
		CHARLE	STON,	WV	25305-	-0120							
								1					
						•							
4,													
	THE :	BID SHO	ט משט	CATMO	IN THIS	S INFO	RMATI	ON C	N THE	FACE	OF		
	THE	ENVELOP	E DR	THE E	BID MAY	Y NOT	BE CO	NSII)EKED:				
		PM 875											
	SEAL	ED BID						1					
	Ì					****	er ganger to before	21/02/04	×11/4/1/19/2/	2516256148813457478		 	
				SEE	REVERSE S	IDE PORTEI	AMS AND C	ONOR	ONS		DATE		
SIGNATURE	_		·••										
TITLE			FEIN						AD	DRESS CHA		S TO BE NOTE	



DOOZM<

RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Cld Tumpike Road

Gutton, WV 26601

204-765-5317

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

: .: .: A	ĻΟ	NU	М	g E	R		÷	
	DE	ΕP	1	4	9	1	3	

P 15/	23
a PAGES S	4
14	ļ

ADDRESS GORRESPO	NDENCE TO A RENTION OF REALESTEE.
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT		1.000000000000000000000000000000000000	MS OF SAL		SHIP.VI	*	Kalendari (Santari G	9.8 0 - 0.80 - 0.80	N. N. 11181	FREIGHTJERMS
02/16/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010	04/14/	2010			BID (PENING	TIME	01;	30PM
LINE		AUTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NUM	1.811.81.14888.b	27,313 Self Age (5444 4	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	BUYER	:			CB-23	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i				
	RFQ.	NO.:		•	DEP1491	3				
	BID O	PENING	DATE:		04/14/2	010				
	BID O	PENING	TIME:		1:30 PM					
	PLEAS TO CO	E PROVI	YOU RE	GARD1	UMBER IN NG YOUR B	ID:	IS NEC	ESSARY		
	VENDO REMIT	T-TO AD	DRESS	TO BE	VITH THEIR USED FOR	PAYMEN	II PRUCE	NT SSING:	· -	
*				i	26601	. *** *** *** ** ** ** ***		, w. — — — ··· ··· ·		
	PLEAS CONCI	ERNING	THIS	QUOTE	NAME OF PE	ERSON TO	CONTAC	т		
			Tony	9.71	ncent		* * * * *		• •	
-	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			16.						
			A particular and a second and a							
	- <u> </u>			n segeri	reverse side for	terms and c	ONDITIONS			-
SIGNATURE	* 25-25-4: 198011					TELEPHONE			DATE	
1			FEIN							S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389 >>

Request for

DEP14913

PAGE

P 16/23

A WI	T T
S. Acc	A. 12
	Live of the second
Consult.	171.721.731.75

MODUL

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

: ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD 26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

- **FOB** FREIGHT TERMS TEAMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 03/28/2010 01:30PM OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 CAT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE NO ADDENDUM NO. I ************** ******** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE WYMER PORTALS PROJECT TO DIS-TRIBUTE THE SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 03/16/10, AND THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE AS ATTACHED. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 04/14/10 AT 1:30 PM. 962-73 JB 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES \$ 749,765.00 THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14913 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 784-765-5317 INUM ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 13-4279911 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

REVISED ADDENDUM NO. 1 WYMER PORTALS & AMD PROJECT Requisition DEP14913

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: BREAK	AWAY, INC	,
1075 Old T	Turnpike Road	
Address: Sutton,	WV 26001	
Voice	204-786-8317	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

EM O	OUANITTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0.				
		Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)	12100.0.	\$ 72,500.00
.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes (not to exceed 5% of total amount bid)		\$ 750.00
.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total amount bid)	V VVI	\$ 500.00
.0	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)	72,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
<u>.</u>	1 L.S.	Aggregate Access Road	15.00	\$ 60,000.00
.2	4,000 L.F.	Single Barricade Gate	250.00	\$ 250.00
,3	I EA.	Reinforced Sediment Barrier	2.00	\$ 16,000.00
.1	8,000 L.F.	Silt Fence Sediment Barrier	1.00	\$ 2,000,00
.2	2,000 L.F.	Diversion Barrier	3.00	\$ 10,050.00
.3	3,350 L.F.		1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
5.0	21 Acres	Revegetation Type 1 Open Limestone Channel	40.00	\$ 3,200.00
7.1	80 L.F.	Type I Open Limestone Channel	50.00	\$ 19,500.00
7.2	390 lF.	Type 2 Open Limestone Channel	75.00	\$ 56,250.00
7.3	750 L.F.	Type 3 Open Limestone Channel	65.00	\$ 45,825.00
7.4	705 L.F.	Type 4 Open Limestone Channel	20.00	\$ 10,600.00
7.5	530 L.F.	Improved Roadside Ditch	45.00	\$ 1,800.00
7.6	. 40 L.F.	15-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	72.00	\$ 4,340.00
7.7	60 L.F.	24-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	108.00	\$ 36,720.00
7.8	340 L.F.	36-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	2.00	\$ 150,000.00
8.0	75,000 C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
9.1	9 EA.	Typical Wet Seal	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9.2	I EA.	Modified Wet Seal	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9.3	1 L.S.	CMP Bat Gate and Pipe Arch	8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
9.4	2 EA.	IIDPE Bat Gate	18.00	\$ 40,500.00
9.5	2,250 L.F.	12-Inch PVC Mine Water Convoyance Pipe	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
9.6	13S.	Subsidence Crack Abatement	50.00	\$ 2,500.00
9.7	50 Fifty lb Ba	gs Soda Ash Briquettes	10.00	\$ 5,000.00
11.0		Underdrain	200.00	\$ 26,000,00
12.0		4' JD Manhole		
,				
***		TOTAL	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	8 749,765.0

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	
Business Name: Breakaway, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 1 Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Road City: Sutton State: wy Zip Code: 26601 Phone: Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address: tonyaevincent@veri	304-765-5317
Part B: Legal Structure	
(xx) Corporation () Sold Hophelestand () Other (please specify))LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that options	•
Tonya Vincent , have the express authority to c	certify that:
(print name)	
1. XX Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you of OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not comp	
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach at AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected and date below and complete Part D.	I DILLARY WAS A COMMON
3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select provide all information required in Part D Sign and date below a	this option, you must and complete Part D.
4/14/10 Jones Tincent	President
Date	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

ocked	**************************************	Recor	cds	retrie	eved	7		L
lel Ent	Name	De				End date		
155056 155056 155057 155057 155057	VINCEN'T, TO VINCEN'T, DO VINCEN'T, DO VINCEN'T, DO VINCEN'T, DE VINCEN'T, DE	NYA SH NYA PH UGLAS SH UGLAS VH UGLAS SH REK TH	RS (H (P (EC (RS (05/10, 05/10, 05/10, 02/08, 02/08,	/2004 /2004 /2004 /2005 /2005		avsky036 avsky036 avsky036 avsky019 avsky019	

Agency Purchasing Division REQ.P.O#DEP14913

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the u	indersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
of 10	75 Old Turnpike Road	Sutton, WV 26601	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of	Westfield Center .	OH , a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
0	H with its principal of	fice in the City of Westfie	d Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe	enal sum of Five Percent of	Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and	truly to be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	,		
	The Condition of the above of	obligation is such that wherea	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departm	ent of Administration a certal	n bid or proposal, altached h	ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	r Portals & AMD, Monong		
<u></u>			
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be rejec	led, or	stantate a continue in accordance with the hid or proposal attached
	(b) If said bid shall be acce	pted and the Principal shall 6	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
force or	d affact. It is expressly under	rstood and agreed that the m	ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event.
exceed	the penal amount of this oblig	jation as herein stated.	
			agrees that the obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no
	The Surely, for the value rec	ceived, nereby slipulates and naion of the time within which	the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
way inij	olice of any such extension.		•
	•		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, P	rincipal and Surety have her	eunto set their hands and seats, and such of them as are corporations
		be affixed hereunto and thos	e presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
14th	day ofApril	2010	ρ
			Breakaway, In
Princip	al Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
	•		Innia Tibeant
	•		(Must be President or
	•		Vice President)
	ı		Hesident
			(Title)
Surety	Corporate Scal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
			(Name of Surety)
			(1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
			By: WWWWYX Wels
			Kimberly L. Miles, Licensed W Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

2010-04-14 12:20 BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> INIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEAKING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 01/12/10, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4750172 01

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint and results of the presents make, constitute and appoint and results of the presents make, constitute and appoint and results of the presents make, constitute and appoint presents make, constitute and c

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS. and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate

said to billo any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as it such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and The Attorney-in-Fact.

deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Sacretary.

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OMIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of JANUARY

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohlo

County of Medina 95.:

YONAL W Andrew Manual Comments of the
WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 12th day of JANUARY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notaria Seal Affixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina

55.



William J. Kahelin, Altorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 14th day of

April 2010 -

A.D.

AND THE YONAL W A STATE OF THE PERSONS ASSESSED.





State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Braxton TO-WIT:
I, Tonya Vincent , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Breakaway, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Breakaway, Inc (Company Name)
By: Jonya Vincent
Title: President
Date: 4/14/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this HHh day of April 2010.
By Commission expires April 7 2019
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC SHEILA C. BUTLER 1100 CONRAD DRIVE ORLANDO, WV 26412 OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC SHEILA C. BUTLER (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMEDIED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.
Rev March 2009

REQ No. DEP14913

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

NITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Breakaway, Inc. Authorized Signature: Daugh Tinua	Date: 4/14/10
State of WV	
County of Braxton to-wit:	of Maril
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Alfa day My Commission expires	, 20/9.
	NOTARY PUBLIC Sheila G. Builler
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA G. BUTLER GRLANDO, WV 26412 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 7, 2018